ACTION PRIOR TO CRASH (CONTINUED)

MOTORCYCLIST ACTION

Going straight ahead
Turning left

Turning right
Stopped on roadway
In prior crash
Changing lanes

Backing

Slowing/stopping on roadway

Slowing/stopping other
Starting up on roadway
Starting up other

Entering parking

Leaving parking

Entering roadway

Leaving roadway

Making U-turn

Overtaking or passing
Avoiding object

Avoiding animal

Avoiding pedestrian
Avoiding vehicle (front/back)
Avoiding vehicle (angle)
Driverless moving

Parked

Crossing at intersection
Crossing not at intersection
Getting on/off vehicle

In roadway with traffic

In roadway against traffic
Standing or lying in roadway
Pushing/working on vehicle
Other working in roadway
Playing in roadway

In roadway other reason
Not in roadway

Other

Unknown

TOTAL

MOTORCYCLES

Number of | o ¢ rotay Number of | ot rotq)
Motorcycles Motorcyclists

1,983
143
114
124

3
58
3
165

39

©O O O O ©O 0O ©o 0o o o o

-

30
2,934

67.6
4.9
3.9
4.2
0.1
2.0
0.1
5.6
0.2
1.3
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.6
0.3
0.1
1.8
0.3
0.9
0.0
21
1.5
0.0
1.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0

100.0

MOTORCYCLISTS*

2,210
155
130
141

4
65
3
186

39

©O O O O ©O © 0O o o o o

-

31
3,258

67.8
4.8
4.0
4.3
0.1
2.0
0.1
5.7
0.2
1.2
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.6
0.2
0.1
1.7
0.3
0.8
0.0
2.1
15
0.0
1.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0

100.0

FATALITY

©O N O =

©O O ©O O ©O ©O O O O ©O O O O o = ©O N O O © ©O O O O o =

ey

107

INJURY
-
390 729 522

24

ury

4

N © o0 © 55 © N A 4 O ON O g = © 0

e
o

O O O O O O O ©O O O o ©o o o o

510

54
40
15
1
20
0
70

31
18

g0 O ©O ©O O ©O O © 0O o o o o

1,

o
[
(=]

49
38
29
2
12

o N =

e
(]

W O O O O O O ©O O O O O o o o o

761

455
27
35
92
1
21

1
54

-
I n

-
S M M A W O O

- o N

12

©O O O O © © O o o o o o©

-

779

*This table includes 63 motorcyclists (drivers and passengers) with unknown injury severity

MICHIGAN

AoHs?!

Office of Highway Safety Planning

2014 Michigan Traffic Crash Facts —Statewide



