## **ACTION PRIOR TO CRASH (CONTINUED)**

MOTORCYCLIST ACTION	MOTORCYCLES		MOTORCYCLISTS*		FATALITY	INJURY			NO INJURY
	Number of Motorcycles	% of Total	Number of Motorcyclists	% of Total		A	В	С	
Going straight ahead	1,983	67.6	2,210	67.8	95	390	729	522	455
Turning left	143	4.9	155	4.8	1	24	54	49	27
Turning right	114	3.9	130	4.0	1	14	40	38	35
Stopped on roadway	124	4.2	141	4.3	1	3	15	29	92
In prior crash	3	0.1	4	0.1	0	0	1	2	1
Changing lanes	58	2.0	65	2.0	2	9	20	12	21
Backing	3	0.1	3	0.1	0	1	0	0	1
Slowing/stopping on roadway	165	5.6	186	5.7	1	19	70	41	54
Slowing/stopping other	5	0.2	7	0.2	0	0	0	5	2
Starting up on roadway	39	1.3	39	1.2	0	2	12	7	17
Starting up other	1	0.0	1	0.0	0	0	1	0	0
Entering parking	2	0.1	3	0.1	0	0	2	1	0
Leaving parking	5	0.2	5	0.2	0	1	0	1	3
Entering roadway	18	0.6	20	0.6	0	4	4	8	4
Leaving roadway	8	0.3	8	0.2	0	2	3	1	2
Making U-turn	3	0.1	4	0.1	0	0	1	1	2
Overtaking or passing	53	1.8	56	1.7	2	13	18	11	12
Avoiding object	9	0.3	10	0.3	0	0	7	1	2
Avoiding animal	25	0.9	25	0.8	1	5	6	7	6
Avoiding pedestrian	1	0.0	1	0.0	0	0	0	0	1
Avoiding vehicle (front/back)	61	2.1	67	2.1	1	7	31	13	15
Avoiding vehicle (angle)	44	1.5	50	1.5	1	10	18	9	12
Driverless moving	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0
Parked	36	1.2	36	1.1	0	0	1	0	9
Crossing at intersection	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0
Crossing not at intersection	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0
Getting on/off vehicle	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0
In roadway with traffic	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0
In roadway against traffic	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0
Standing or lying in roadway	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0
Pushing/working on vehicle	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0
Other working in roadway	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0
Playing in roadway	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0
In roadway other reason	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0
Not in roadway	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0
Other	1	0.0	1	0.0	0	0	0	0	1
Unknown	30	1.0	31	1.0	1	6	5	3	5
TOTAL	2,934	100.0	3,258	100.0	107	510	1,038	761	779

\*This table includes 63 motorcyclists (drivers and passengers) with unknown injury severity

